U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

TABLE 1 PAGE 1 OF 8

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION OMB NO: 1820-0043
PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

PROGRAMS FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007
2004
STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA
SECTION A
COUNT DATE: 12 1 2004
MONTH DAY YEAR
REVISION

CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

TABLE 1

PAGE 2 OF 8

OMB NO: 1820-0043

PROGRAMS FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007
2004
STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA
SECTION B
B-1. NUMBER OF CHILDREN AGES 3-5 RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
AGE AS OF DATA COLLECTION DATE

DISABILITY 3 (Actja-l 5Data)
MENTAL RETARDATION 56 49 365 470
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS 61 100 124 285
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS 2373 3937 5451 11761
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS 52 54 58 164
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE 6 8 130 144
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS 55 61 57 173
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS 31 52 186 269
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES 362 372
DEAF-BLINDNESS 4 2 8
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES 58 63 122 243
AUTISM 416 521 645 1582
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY 12 26 34 72
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY * 3359 4587 1949 9895
TOTAL: (Sum of all of the above) 6489 9464 9485 25438
* States must have defined and established eligibility criteria for developmental delay in order to use this category for reporting.

COMPUTED TOTALS 6489 9464 9485 25438

ED FORM:869-5

REVISION
CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005

COMPUTED
TOTALS

470
285
11761
164
144
173
269
372

8

243
1582
72
9895
25438



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
PROGRAMS

TABLE 1

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

SECTION B (Continued)

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

PAGE 3OF 8

OMB NO: 1820-0043

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

B-2. RACE/ETHNICITY OF CHILDREN AGES 3-5 RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION

RACE/ETHNICITY

AMERICAN ASIAN OR

INDIAN OR PACIFIC BLACK (NOT WHITE (NOT
DISABILITY ALASKA NATIVE|  ISLANDER HISPANIC) HISPANIC HISPANIC) TOTAL
MENTAL RETARDATION 1 1 84 30 354 470
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS 0 9 45 21 210 285
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS 34 100 1046 479 10102 11761
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS 0 3 30 11 120 164
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE 1 1 36 6 100 144
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS 2 1 28 5 137 173
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS 3 5 34 14 213 269
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES 1 9 94 39 229 372
DEAF-BLINDNESS 0 1 1 0 6 8
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES 0 3 41 21 178 243
AUTISM 6 40 185 63 1288 1582
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY 0 2 17 7 46 72
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY * 43 169 1694 717 7272 9895
TOTAL: (Sum of all of the above) 91 344 3335 1413 20255 25438
* States must have defined and established eligibility criteria for developmental delay in order to use this category for reporting.

COMPUTED TOTALS 91 344 3335 1413 20255 25438

ED FORM: 869-5

REVISION
CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005

COMPUTED
TOTALS

470
285
11761
164
144
173
269
372

8

243
1582
72
9895
25438

35
REPORTED
ON PAGE 2

470
285
11761
164
144
173
269
372

8

243
1582
72
9895
25438



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

PROGRAMS PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED
2004
STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA
SECTION C
NUMBER OF CHILDREN AGES 6-21 RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
AGE AS OF DATA COLLECTION DATE

DISABILITY 6 7 8 9 10 11

MENTAL RETARDATION 682 957 1269 1518 1794 2031
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS 161 178 206 208 251 272
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS 7142 7254 7011 6163 4640 2816
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS 73 78 92 88 81 98
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE e 635 901 1225 1623 1903
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS 56 61 69 66 66 56
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS 343 591 705 806 879 948
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES 1363 3528 6748 9549 11893 13433
DEAF-BLINDNESS 2 5 2 4 5 5
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES 160 193 188 218 213 202
AUTISM 839 766 706 696 678 660
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY 41 28 47 62 84 103
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY* 133 5 0 OF
TOTAL: (Sum of all the above) 11328 14279 17944 20603 22207 22527

REVISION

TABLE 1

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION

PAGE 4 OF 8

OMB NO.: 1820-0043

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

* States must have defined and established eligibility criteria for developmental delay in order to use this category for reporting.

COMPUTED TOTALS

ED FORM:869-5

CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005

11328

14279

17944

20603

22207

22527



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

PAGE 5 OF 8
TABLE 1
OMB NO.: 1820-0043
REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION

PROGRAMS PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007
2004
STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA
SECTION C (continued)
NUMBER OF CHILDREN AGES 6-21 RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
AGE AS OF DATA COLLECTION DATH

DISABILITY 12 13 14 15 16 17
MENTAL RETARDATION 2271 2429 2547 2587 2491 2254
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS 254 225 250 222 223 209
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS 1647 876 539 268 145 120
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS 85 82 103 91 103 85
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE 2190 2615 3034 3119 3039 2735
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS 71 77 93 66 76 58
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS 935 890 839 727 613 448
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES 14359 15278 15940 15449 14337 12568
DEAF-BLINDNESS 3 5 1 2 6 8
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES 211 228 224 198 184 152
AUTISM 637 512 419 308 287 207
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY 91 93 109 116 98 92
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY
TOTAL: (Sum of all the above) 22754 23310 24098 23153 21602 18936

COMPUTED TOTALS 22754 23310 24098 23153 21602 18936
ED FORM: 869-5

REVISION

CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

TABLE 1

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION

PAGE 6 OF 8

OMB NO.: 1820-0043

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

PROGRAMS PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED
2004
STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA
SECTION C (continued)
NUMBER OF CHILDREN AGES 6-21 RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
AGE AS OF COLLECTION DATE| 6-21 22+ 6-22+
DISABILITY 18 19 20 21 (Actual Data) (Optional) (Optional)
MENTAL RETARDATION 1598 732 512 121 25793 0 0
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS 122 25 8 4 2818 0 0
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENT 51 12 5 1 38690 0 0
VISUAL IMPAIRMENT 48 23 12 4 1146 0 0
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE 1301 315 125 32 25125 0 0
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS 48 23 32 921 0 0
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS 205 37 15 8982 0 0
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES 6532 1108 240 60 142385 0 0
DEAF-BLINDNESS 4 3 0 0 55 0 0
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES 126 122 97 20 2736 0 0
AUTISM 148 90 61 20 7034 0 0
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY 67 33 28 3 1095 0 0
0

DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY *

TOTAL (Sum of all the above)

138
10250 2523 1135 269 256918 0

o

* States must have defined and established eligibility criteria for developmental delay in order to use this category for reporting.

COMPUTED TOTALS

ED FORM: 869-5

REVISION
CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005

10250

2523

1135 269

256918

0

0

COMPUTED
AGE 6-21
ROW TOTAL

25793
2818
38690
1146
25125
921
8982
142385
55
2736
7034
1095
138
256918



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

TABLE 1

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

PAGE 7 OF 8

OMB NO: 1820-0043
FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

PROGRAMS
2004
STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA
SECTION D
RACE/ETHNICITY OF CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGES 6-21 RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
RACE/ETHNICITY| AMERICAN INDIAN
OR ALASKA ASIAN OR PACIFIC BLACK WHITE
DISABILITY NATIVE ISLANDER (NOT HISPANIC) HISPANIC (NOT HISPANIC) TOTAL
MENTAL RETARDATION 39 210 6006 1639 17899 25793
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS 8 59 397 200 2154 2818
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS 54 479 4308 1341 32508 38690
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS 4 30 222 52 838 1146
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE 60 105 6505 1462 16993 25125
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS 4 14 210 76 617 921
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS 22 65 954 382 7559 8982
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES 217 981 24141 9458 107588 142385
DEAF-BLINDNESS 0 3 6 6 40 55
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES 9 48 515 217 1947 2736
AUTISM 19 170 935 252 5658 7034
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY 0 11 108 39 937 1095
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY* 1 3 38 9 87 138
TOTAL (Sum of all the above) 437 2178 44345 15133 194825 256918
* States must have defined and established eligibility criteria for developmental delay in order to use this category for reporting.
COMPUTED TOTALS 437 2178 44345 15133 194825 256918

ED FORM: 869-5

REVISION
CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005

COMPUTED
RACE/
ETHNICITY
TOTALS

25793
2818
38690
1146
25125
921
8982
142385
55
2736
7034
1095
138
256918

NUMBER OF
6-21
REPORTED

25793
2818
38690
1146
25125
921
8982
142385
55
2736
7034
1095
138
256918



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
PROGRAMS

TABLE 1

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

2004

REPORT DUE NO LATER THAN FEBRUARY 1

SECTION E - CERTIFICATION

PAGE 8 OF 8

OMB NO: 1820-0043

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

services on either December 1 or the last Friday in October, according to an Individualized Education Program.

| CERTIFY that these data represent an accurate and unduplicated count of children and youth with disabilities receiving special education and related

AUTHORIZING OFFICIAL

NAME AND TITLE (TYPE OR PRINT)

SIGNATURE

DATE OF SIGNATURE

No further monies or other benefits may be paid out under this program unless this report is completed and filed as required by 20 U.S.C. 1411(d)(1); 1418(a)(1)(A)(i); 1402.

ED FORM: 869-5

REVISION
CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TABLE 1 COMMENTS
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED
PROGRAMS

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

COMMENTS

REVISION
CURRENT DATE: January 28, 2005





