TABLE 1 PAGE 1 OF 8

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

OMB NO: 1820-0043

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION A

COUNT DATE:	12	1	2004	
	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	

TABLE 1 PAGE 2 OF 8

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

OMB NO: 1820-0043

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION B

B-1. NUMBER OF CHILD	REN AGES 3-5 RECEIVING SPEC	IAL EDUCATION			
AGE AS OF DATA COLLECTION DATE					
DISABILITY	3	4	5	3 - 5 (Actual Data)	COMPUTED TOTALS
MENTAL RETARDATION	56	49	365	470	470
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS	61	100	124	285	285
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS	2373	3937	5451	11761	11761
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS	52	54	58	164	164
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE	6	8	130	144	144
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS	55	61	57	173	173
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS	31	52	186	269	269
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES	6	4	362	372	372
DEAF-BLINDNESS	4	2	2	8	8
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES	58	63	122	243	243
AUTISM	416	521	645	1582	1582
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	12	26	34	72	72
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY *	3359	4587	1949	9895	9895
TOTAL: (Sum of all of the above)	6489	9464	9485	25438	25438
* States must have defined and established eligibility criteria for developmental delay in	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	0.405	25.420	

COMPUTED TOTALS 6489 9464 9485 25438

ED FORM:869-5

TABLE 1 PAGE 3 OF 8

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

OMB NO: 1820-0043

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION B (Continued)

B-2. RACE/ETHNICITY OF CHILDREN AGES 3-5 RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION								
RACE/ETHNICITY DISABILITY	AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE	ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER	BLACK (NOT HISPANIC)	HISPANIC	WHITE (NOT HISPANIC)	TOTAL	COMPUTED TOTALS	3-5 REPORTED ON PAGE 2
MENTAL RETARDATION	1	1	84	30	354	470	470	470
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS	0	9	45	21	210	285	285	285
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS	34	100	1046	479	10102	11761	11761	11761
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS	0	3	30	11	120	164	164	164
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE	1	1	36	6	100	144	144	144
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS	2	1	28	5	137	173	173	173
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS	3	5	34	14	213	269	269	269
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES	1	9	94	39	229	372	372	372
DEAF-BLINDNESS	0	1	1	0	6	8	8	8
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES	0	3	41	21	178	243	243	243
AUTISM	6	40	185	63	1288	1582	1582	1582
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	0	2	17	7	46	72	72	72
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY *	43	169	1694	717	7272	9895	9895	9895
TOTAL: (Sum of all of the above)	91	344	3335	1413	20255	25438	25438	25438
* States must have defined and established eligibility criteria for de				4440	20055	25,400		
COMPUTED TOTALS	91	344	3335	1413	20255	25438		

ED FORM: 869-5

PAGE 4 OF 8

TABLE 1

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

OMB NO.: 1820-0043

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C

NUMPE	R OF CHILDRE	SECTION C		IAL EDUCATIO	N	
AGE AS OF DATA COLLECTION DATE		N AGES 6-21 KI	CEIVING SPEC	HAL EDUCATIO	IN .	
AGE AS OF DATA COLLECTION DATE						
DISABILITY	6	7	8	9	10	11
MENTAL RETARDATION	682	957	1269	1518	1794	2031
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS	161	178	206	208	251	272
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS	7142	7254	7011	6163	4640	2816
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS	73	78	92	88	81	98
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE	333	635	901	1225	1623	1903
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS	56	61	69	66	66	56
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS	343	591	705	806	879	948
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES	1363	3528	6748	9549	11893	13433
DEAF-BLINDNESS	2	5	2	4	5	5
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES	160	193	188	218	213	202
AUTISM	839	766	706	696	678	660
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	41	28	47	62	84	103
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY*	133	5	0	0		
TOTAL: (Sum of all the above)	11328	14279	17944	20603	22207	22527

^{*} States <u>must</u> have defined and established eligibility criteria for developmental delay in order to use this category for reporting.

COMPUTED TOTALS 11328 14279 17944 20603 22207 22527

ED FORM:869-5

REVISION

TABLE 1

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

OMB NO.: 1820-0043

PAGE 5 OF 8

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C (continued)

		SECTION C	(continued)			
NUMB	ER OF CHILDRI	EN AGES 6-21 F	ECEIVING SPE	CIAL EDUCATION	ON	
AGE AS OF DATA COLLECTION DATE						
DISABILITY	12	13	14	15	16	17
MENTAL RETARDATION	2271	2429	2547	2587	2491	2254
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS	254	225	250	222	223	209
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS	1647	876	539	268	145	120
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS	85	82	103	91	103	85
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE	2190	2615	3034	3119	3039	2735
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS	71	77	93	66	76	58
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS	935	890	839	727	613	448
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES	14359	15278	15940	15449	14337	12568
DEAF-BLINDNESS	3	5	1	2	6	8
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES	211	228	224	198	184	152
AUTISM	637	512	419	308	287	207
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	91	93	109	116	98	92
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY						
TOTAL: (Sum of all the above)	22754	23310	24098	23153	21602	18936
COMPUTED TOTALS	22754	23310	24098	23153	21602	18936

ED FORM: 869-5

REVISION

PAGE 6 OF 8 TABLE 1

OMB NO.: 1820-0043

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C (continued)

NUMBER OF CHILDREN AGES 6-21 RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION							COMPUTED	
AGE AS OF COLLECTION DATE					6-21	22+	6-22+	AGE 6-21
DISABILITY	18	19	20	21	(Actual Data)	(Optional)	(Optional)	ROW TOTAL
MENTAL RETARDATION	1598	732	512	121	25793	0	0	25793
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS	122	25	8	4	2818	0	0	2818
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENT	51	12	5	1	38690	0	0	38690
VISUAL IMPAIRMENT	48	23	12	4	1146	0	0	1146
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE	1301	315	125	32	25125	0	0	25125
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS	48	23	32	3	921	0	0	921
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS	205	37	15	1	8982	0	0	8982
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES	6532	1108	240	60	142385	0	0	142385
DEAF-BLINDNESS	4	3	0	0	55	0	0	55
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES	126	122	97	20	2736	0	0	2736
AUTISM	148	90	61	20	7034	0	0	7034
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	67	33	28	3	1095	0	0	1095
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY *					138		0	138
TOTAL (Sum of all the above)	10250		1135	269	256918	0	0	256918
* States must have defined and established eligibility cr						•		
COMPUTED TOTALS	10250	2523	1135	269	256918	0	0	

ED FORM: 869-5

TABLE 1 PAGE 7 OF 8

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

OMB NO: 1820-0043 FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION D

							i	
		RACE/ETHNICITY OF	CHILDREN AND YOU	TH AGES 6-21 REC	CEIVING SPECIAL ED	UCATION	COMPUTED	
RACE/ETHNICITY	AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA	ASIAN OR PACIFIC	BLACK		WHITE		RACE/ ETHNICITY	NUMBER OF 6-21
DISABILITY	NATIVE	ISLANDER	(NOT HISPANIC)	HISPANIC	(NOT HISPANIC)	TOTAL	TOTALS	REPORTED
MENTAL RETARDATION	39	210	6006	1639	17899	25793	25793	25793
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS	8	59	397	200	2154	2818	2818	2818
SPEECH OR LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENTS	54	479	4308	1341	32508	38690	38690	38690
VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS	4	30	222	52	838	1146	1146	1146
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE	60	105	6505	1462	16993	25125	25125	25125
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENTS	4	14	210	76	617	921	921	921
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS	22	65	954	382	7559	8982	8982	8982
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITIES	217	981	24141	9458	107588	142385	142385	142385
DEAF-BLINDNESS	0	3	6	6	40	55	55	55
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES	9	48	515	217	1947	2736	2736	2736
AUTISM	19	170	935	252	5658	7034	7034	7034
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	0	11	108	39	937	1095	1095	1095
DEVELOPMENTAL DELAY*	1	3	38	9	87	138	138	138
TOTAL (Sum of all the above)	437	2178	44345	15133	194825	256918	256918	256918
* States must have defined and established eligibility criteria for developmental delay in order to use this category for reporting.								

437 2178 44345 15133 194825 256918 **COMPUTED TOTALS**

ED FORM: 869-5

TABLE 1 PAGE 8 OF 8

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

FORM EXPIRES: 8/31/2007

OMB NO: 1820-0043

2004

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

REPORT DUE NO LATER THAN FEBRUARY 1

SECTION E - CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY that these data represent an accurate and unduplicated count of children and youth with disabilities receiving special education and related services on either December 1 or the last Friday in October, according to an Individualized Education Program.						
AUTHORIZING OFFICIAL						
NAME AND TITLE (TYPE OR PRINT)	SIGNATURE	DATE OF SIGNATURE				

No further monies or other benefits may be paid out under this program unless this report is completed and filed as required by 20 U.S.C. 1411(d)(1); 1418(a)(1)(A)(i); 1402.

ED FORM: 869-5

REVISION

TABLE 1 COMMENTS

STATE: PA - PENNSYLVANIA

REPORT OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES RECEIVING SPECIAL EDUCATION PART B, INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT, AS AMENDED

2004

COMMENTS